
Kreismeisterschaft	2024

Luftgewehr	-	Herren	I	(1.10.10)

Platz Startnr. Name Vorname VNr Verein 1.S 2.S 3.S 4.S Summe
1 34 Dlugaj Luca	Andre 1905 SV	Ostenfeldmark	Hamm 103,4 101,3 99,2 99,4 403,3
2 11 Thiedig Christoph 1905 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 101,9 98,0 99,1 102,2 401,2
3 1 Biehn Dominik 1905 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 97,3 101,9 99,0 95,9 394,1
4 31 Brodda Jan 1905 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 95,2 100,1 100,0 98,5 393,8
5 6 Henke Tobias 1905 SV	Ostenfeldmark	Hamm 98,4 98,8 95,2 98,8 391,2
6 19 Schweda Niklas 1905 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 98,6 94,3 93,1 94,7 380,7
7 76 Pappas Dimitrios 1905 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 77,2 78,4 69,7 76,1 301,4

AK 18 Grote Daniel-Joshua 1905 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 96,7 98,4 97,8 97,2 390,1

Stand:	23.11.2023,	19:45	/	Datenherkunft:	DV-System	DAVID21+

http://www.dsb-sport.de/


Kreismeisterschaft	2024

Luftgewehr	-	Damen	I	(1.10.11)

Platz Startnr. Name Vorname VNr Verein 1.S 2.S 3.S 4.S Summe
1 21 Milke-Kulke Kristin 1905 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 98,0 97,5 97,3 96,1 388,9
2 5 Krabus Claudia 1905 SV	Ostenfeldmark	Hamm 93,5 94,9 95,9 99,3 383,6
3 75 Stüber Jana 1905 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 94,5 93,6 96,7 90,6 375,4

AK 22 Matuschek Tatjana 1905 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 97,7 97,2 97,0 99,4 391,3

Stand:	23.11.2023,	19:45	/	Datenherkunft:	DV-System	DAVID21+

http://www.dsb-sport.de/


Kreismeisterschaft	2024

Luftgewehr	-	Herren	II	(1.10.12)

Platz Startnr. Name Vorname VNr Verein 1.S 2.S 3.S 4.S Summe
1 7 Hartleif Thorsten 1905 SV	Ostenfeldmark	Hamm 96,8 88,9 98,9 97,7 382,3

AK 2 Stettner Michael 1905 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 97,2 98,1 96,4 97,8 389,5

Stand:	23.11.2023,	19:45	/	Datenherkunft:	DV-System	DAVID21+

http://www.dsb-sport.de/


Kreismeisterschaft	2024

Luftgewehr	-	Herren	III	(1.10.14)

Platz Startnr. Name Vorname VNr Verein 1.S 2.S 3.S 4.S Summe
1 9 Ickemeyer Thomas 1905 SpSch	Bockum	1954/68e.V. 96,4 94,3 94,1 95,7 380,5

Stand:	23.11.2023,	19:45	/	Datenherkunft:	DV-System	DAVID21+

http://www.dsb-sport.de/


Kreismeisterschaft	2024

Luftgewehr	-	Herren	IV	(1.10.16)

Platz Startnr. Name Vorname VNr Verein 1.S 2.S 3.S 4.S Summe
1 10 Schweins Gregor 1905 SpSch	Bockum	1954/68e.V. 95,6 96,8 95,5 94,5 382,4
2 3 Kilger Horst 1905 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 93,1 89,0 90,0 88,7 360,8
3 4 Jendrzejewski Rudolf 1905 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 88,5 81,0 81,5 86,4 337,4

Stand:	23.11.2023,	19:45	/	Datenherkunft:	DV-System	DAVID21+

http://www.dsb-sport.de/


Kreismeisterschaft	2024

Luftgewehr	-	Damen	IV	(1.10.17)

Platz Startnr. Name Vorname VNr Verein 1.S 2.S 3.S 4.S Summe
1 33 Kichtan Angela 1905 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 86,3 82,0 74,7 79,8 322,8

Stand:	23.11.2023,	19:45	/	Datenherkunft:	DV-System	DAVID21+

http://www.dsb-sport.de/


Kreismeisterschaft	2024

Luftgewehr	-	Jugendklasse	männl.	(1.10.30)

Platz Startnr. Name Vorname VNr Verein 1.S 2.S 3.S 4.S Summe
1 71 Marquard Paul 1905 SpSch	Rhynern	e.V. 79,4 78,3 71,0 78,3 307,0
2 72 Keitmann Max 1905 SpSch	Rhynern	e.V. 69,1 77,5 72,1 72,1 290,8

Stand:	23.11.2023,	19:45	/	Datenherkunft:	DV-System	DAVID21+

http://www.dsb-sport.de/


Kreismeisterschaft	2024

Luftgewehr	-	Jugendklasse	weibl.	(1.10.31)

Platz Startnr. Name Vorname VNr Verein 1.S 2.S 3.S 4.S Summe
1 70 Blank Lena 1905 SpSch	Rhynern	e.V. 93,7 93,4 94,6 96,9 378,6

Stand:	23.11.2023,	19:45	/	Datenherkunft:	DV-System	DAVID21+

http://www.dsb-sport.de/


Kreismeisterschaft	2024

Luftgewehr	-	Junioren	I	weibl.	(1.10.41)

Platz Startnr. Name Vorname VNr Verein 1.S 2.S 3.S 4.S Summe
1 15 Heidisch Mandy 1905 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 102,4 100,8 99,8 99,8 402,8

Stand:	23.11.2023,	19:45	/	Datenherkunft:	DV-System	DAVID21+

http://www.dsb-sport.de/


Kreismeisterschaft	2024

Luftgewehr	-	Junioren	II	männl.	(1.10.42)

Platz Startnr. Name Vorname VNr Verein 1.S 2.S 3.S 4.S Summe
1 77 Kellermann Kilian 1905 SpSch	Bockum	1954/68e.V. 83,1 84,1 76,9 81,6 325,7

Stand:	23.11.2023,	19:45	/	Datenherkunft:	DV-System	DAVID21+

http://www.dsb-sport.de/


Kreismeisterschaft	2024

Luftgewehr	-	SH2/AB2	m/w	mit	HM	(1.10.90)

Platz Startnr. Name Vorname VNr Verein 1.S 2.S 3.S 4.S Summe
1 46 Kölbel Dieter 1905 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 95,8 96,1 97,9 98,9 388,7

Stand:	23.11.2023,	19:45	/	Datenherkunft:	DV-System	DAVID21+

http://www.dsb-sport.de/


Kreismeisterschaft	2024

Luftpistole	-	Herren	I	(2.10.10)

Platz Startnr. Name Vorname VNr Verein 1.S 2.S 3.S 4.S Summe
1 14 Schweins Daniel 1905 SpSch	Bockum	1954/68e.V. 92 93 87 88 360
2 1 Biehn Dominik 1905 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 89 89 85 89 352

Stand:	23.11.2023,	19:45	/	Datenherkunft:	DV-System	DAVID21+

http://www.dsb-sport.de/


Kreismeisterschaft	2024

Luftpistole	-	Damen	I	(2.10.11)

Platz Startnr. Name Vorname VNr Verein 1.S 2.S 3.S 4.S Summe
1 39 Schweins Christina 1905 SpSch	Bockum	1954/68e.V. 92 94 90 93 369

AK 40 Zengin Esra 1905 SpSch	Bockum	1954/68e.V. 85 86 89 89 349
AK 38 Göckler Laura 1905 SpSch	Bockum	1954/68e.V. 85 85 85 85 340

Stand:	23.11.2023,	19:45	/	Datenherkunft:	DV-System	DAVID21+

http://www.dsb-sport.de/


Kreismeisterschaft	2024

Luftpistole	-	Herren	II	(2.10.12)

Platz Startnr. Name Vorname VNr Verein 1.S 2.S 3.S 4.S Summe
1 49 Hinzmann Thomas 1905 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 81 86 76 94 337
2 73 Böcker Heiko 1905 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 77 75 77 71 300
3 78 Christain Scherer 1905 SGes	Braam-Ostwennemar 66 77 65 70 278
4 57 Hannig Marko 1905 SGes	Braam-Ostwennemar 63 62 55 73 253

Stand:	23.11.2023,	19:45	/	Datenherkunft:	DV-System	DAVID21+

http://www.dsb-sport.de/


Kreismeisterschaft	2024

Luftpistole	-	Damen	II	(2.10.13)

Platz Startnr. Name Vorname VNr Verein 1.S 2.S 3.S 4.S Summe
1 74 Schönfeld Sylvia 1905 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 76 79 85 88 328

Stand:	23.11.2023,	19:45	/	Datenherkunft:	DV-System	DAVID21+

http://www.dsb-sport.de/


Kreismeisterschaft	2024

Luftpistole	-	Herren	III	(2.10.14)

Platz Startnr. Name Vorname VNr Verein 1.S 2.S 3.S 4.S Summe
1 51 Bockholt Helge 1905 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 93 86 91 93 363
2 42 Flenner Andreé 1905 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 83 87 79 83 332
3 44 Vohwinkel Dirk 1905 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 79 78 86 88 331
4 9 Ickemeyer Thomas 1905 SpSch	Bockum	1954/68e.V. 83 75 87 81 326
5 8 Amelong Bernd 1905 SGes	Braam-Ostwennemar 74 74 61 62 271

Stand:	23.11.2023,	19:45	/	Datenherkunft:	DV-System	DAVID21+

http://www.dsb-sport.de/


Kreismeisterschaft	2024

Luftpistole	-	Herren	IV	(2.10.16)

Platz Startnr. Name Vorname VNr Verein 1.S 2.S 3.S 4.S Summe
1 10 Schweins Gregor 1905 SpSch	Bockum	1954/68e.V. 90 92 90 88 360
2 37 Thiedig Wolfgang 1905 SpSch	Bockum	1954/68e.V. 83 86 87 90 346
3 69 Woda Ralf 1905 SGes	Braam-Ostwennemar 24 24 24 25 97

Stand:	23.11.2023,	19:45	/	Datenherkunft:	DV-System	DAVID21+

http://www.dsb-sport.de/


Kreismeisterschaft	2024

Luftgewehr	-	Herren	I	(1.10.10)

Platz VNr Mannschaft Summe
1 1905 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 1189,1

Dominik	Biehn 394,1
Jan	Brodda 393,8
Christoph	Thiedig 401,2

2 1905 SV	Ostenfeldmark	Hamm 1176,8
Luca	Andre	Dlugaj 403,3
Thorsten	Hartleif 382,3
Tobias	Henke 391,2

2 1905 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 1160,3
Daniel-Joshua	Grote 390,1
Niklas	Schweda 380,7
Michael	Stettner 389,5

Stand:	23.11.2023,	19:45	/	Datenherkunft:	DV-System	DAVID21+

http://www.dsb-sport.de/


Kreismeisterschaft	2024

Luftgewehr	-	Herren	IV	(1.10.16)

Platz VNr Mannschaft Summe
1 1905 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 1086,9

Rudolf	Jendrzejewski 337,4
Horst	Kilger 360,8
Dieter	Kölbel 388,7

Stand:	23.11.2023,	19:45	/	Datenherkunft:	DV-System	DAVID21+

http://www.dsb-sport.de/


Kreismeisterschaft	2024

Luftgewehr	-	Jugendklasse	männl.	(1.10.30)

Platz VNr Mannschaft Summe
1 1905 SpSch	Rhynern	e.V. 976,4

Lena	Blank 378,6
Max	Keitmann 290,8
Paul	Marquard 307,0

Stand:	23.11.2023,	19:45	/	Datenherkunft:	DV-System	DAVID21+

http://www.dsb-sport.de/


Kreismeisterschaft	2024

Luftpistole	-	Herren	I	(2.10.10)

Platz VNr Mannschaft Summe
1 1905 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 989

Dominik	Biehn 352
Heiko	Böcker 300
Thomas	Hinzmann 337

Stand:	23.11.2023,	19:45	/	Datenherkunft:	DV-System	DAVID21+

http://www.dsb-sport.de/


Kreismeisterschaft	2024

Luftpistole	-	Herren	III	(2.10.14)

Platz VNr Mannschaft Summe
1 1905 SpSch	Bockum	1954/68e.V. 1032

Thomas	Ickemeyer 326
Gregor	Schweins 360
Wolfgang	Thiedig 346

2 1905 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 1026
Helge	Bockholt 363
Andreé	Flenner 332
Dirk	Vohwinkel 331

Stand:	23.11.2023,	19:45	/	Datenherkunft:	DV-System	DAVID21+

http://www.dsb-sport.de/

